CH \$65.00 4220

ETAS ID: TM638937

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 11/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sullivan Brokers Wholesale Insurance Solutions, Inc.		11/01/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Worldwide Insurance Services of DE, Inc.		
Street Address:	725 S Figueroa Street,19th Floor		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90017		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4220806	PRACTICE SHIELD
Registration Number:	4207574	SEER PROGRAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-377-8105

Email: lbarnes@robinsonbradshaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lani Barnes Baxter, Robinson Bradshaw

Address Line 1: 101 North Tryon Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lani Barnes Baxter
SIGNATURE:	/Lani Barnes Baxter/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=WORLDWIDE INSURANCE SERVICES OF DE INC. - DE - Merger.3#page1.tif source=WORLDWIDE INSURANCE SERVICES OF DE INC. - DE - Merger.3#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007253 FRAME: 0918

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:59 AM 10/31/2019
FILED 10:59 AM 10/31/2019
SR 20197835873 - File Number 6850973

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CO

FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is WORLDWIDE INSURANCE SERVICES OF DE, INC., a Delaware corporation, and the names of the corporations being merged into this surviving corporation are:

SULLIVAN WHOLESALE HOLDING CO., INC., a California corporation; KEVIN DAVIS INSURANCE SERVICES, INC., a California corporation; SULLIVAN BROKERS WHOLESALE INSURANCE SOLUTIONS, INC., a California corporation;

GERALD J. SULLIVAN & ASSOCIATES, INC. INSURANCE BROKERS, a California corporation; and

G.J. SULLIVAN CO., EXCESS & SURPLUS LINES BROKERS, a California corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is WORLDWIDE INSURANCE SERVICES OF DE, INC., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized capital stock and par value of each non-Delaware constituent corporation is as follows:

SULLIVAN WHOLESALE HOLDING CO., INC.: 105,200 shares of Common Stock, no par value per share, and 40,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock, no par value per share.

KEVIN DAVIS INSURANCE SERVICES, INC.: 1,000,000 shares of Common Stock, no par value per share

SULLIVAN BROKERS WHOLESALE INSURANCE SOLUTIONS, INC.: 3,000 shares of Common Stock, no par value per share, and 1,000 shares of Preferred Stock, no par value per share.

GERALD J. SULLIVAN & ASSOCIATES, INC. INSURANCE BROKERS: 1,000 shares of Common Stock, no par value per share.

G.J. SULLIVAN CO., EXCESS & SURPLUS LINES BROKERS: 1,000 shares of Common Stock, no par value per share.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on 12:00:01 a.m. on November 1,

1149440.1

2019.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007253 FRAME: 0919

SEVENTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 725 South Figueroa Street, 19th Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90017, in office of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 29th day of October, A.D., 2019.

By:

2

Ronald S. Austin, President

1149440.1

RECORDED: 04/13/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007253 FRAME: 0920